
June 2





AA H A WBE

GROUPED/PACKAGED SCHOOL CONTRACTOR CONTRACT #
CONTRACT 

METHOD
CONTRACT 

AWARD AWARD DATE

ANTICIPATED 
COMPLETION 

DATE (PA)
FISCAL 

YEAR AFFIRM. ACTION PROJECT SCOPE AND NOTES

REASONS 
FOR 

PROJECT

City Wide Tyler Lane 4065874 JOC $10,436,258.00 4/4/2023 3/31/2024 2023 0 0 0 15%
Procurement, delivery, and installation of FY23 furniture for various 

capital projects. 7

City Wide - 114th & Western KR Miller 4192303 JOC $99,185.55 1/9/2024 2/7/2024 2024 0 3% 0 13%
Scope of work is to remove and transport all existing cubicles in the 
building to the CPS owned building at 6662 N Northwest Highway. 7

City Wide KR Miller 4187424 JOC $434,597.87 12/20/2023 3/15/2024 2024 0 89% 0 0 City Wide Cleaning Services. 2

Juarez
Imperial Lighting 

Maintenance 4212821 VT $431,413.53 2/22/2024 8/9/2024 2024 0 0 0 30%$ာP





         June 2024     

 These change order approval cycles range from Page 1 

Capital Improvement Program 04/01/2024 to 04/30/2024 Report run on: 5/1/2024 

Change Order Log 
  

School Project Vendor   Oracle PO Number 
Original Contract 

Amount 
Number of Change 

Orders 
Total Change Orders 

Revised Contract 
Amount 

Total % of Contract 

                    



         June 2024     

 These change order approval cycles range from Page 2 

Capital Improvement Program 04/01/2024 to 04/30/2024 Report run on: 5/1/2024 

Change Order Log 
  

School Project Vendor   Oracle PO Number 
Original Contract 

Amount 
Number of Change 

Orders 
Total Change Orders 

Revised Contract 
Amount 

Total % of Contract 

                    



         June 2024     

 These change order approval cycles range from Page 3 

Capital Improvement Program 04/01/2024 to 04/30/2024 Report run on: 5/1/2024 

Change Order Log 
  

School Project Vendor   Oracle PO Number 
Original Contract 

Amount 
Number of Change 

Orders 
Total Change Orders 

Revised Contract 
Amount 

Total % of Contract 

                    



         June 2024     

 These change order approval cycles range from Page 4 



         June 2024     

 These change order approval cycles range from Page 5 

Capital Improvement Program 04/01/2024 to 04/30/2024 Report run on: 5/1/2024 

Change Order Log 
  

School Project Vendor   Oracle PO Number 
Original Contract 

Amount 
Number of Change 

Orders 
Total Change Orders 

Revised Contract 
Amount 

Total % of Contract 

                    



         June 2024     

 These change order approval cycles range from Page 6 



         June 2024     

 These change order approval cycles range from Page 7 

Capital Improvement Program 04/01/2024 to 04/30/2024 Report run on: 5/1/2024 

Change Order Log 
  

School Project Vendor   Oracle PO Number 
Original Contract 

Amount 
Number of Change 

Orders 
Total Change Orders 

Revised Contract 
Amount 

Total % of Contract 

                    



         June 2024     

 These change order approval cycles range from Page 8 



         June 2024     

 These change order approval cycles range from Page 9 

Capital Improvement Program 04/01/2024 to 04/30/2024 Report run on: 5/1/2024 

Change Order Log 
  

School Project Vendor   Oracle PO Number 
Original Contract 

Amount 
Number of Change 

Orders 
Total Change Orders 

Revised Contract 
Amount 

Total % of Contract 

                    



         June 2024     

 These change order approval cycles range from Page 10 

Capital Improvement Program 04/01/2024 to 04/30/2024 Report run on: 5/1/2024 

Change Order Log 
  

School Project Vendor   Oracle PO Number 

















         June 2024     

 These change order approval cycles range from Page 18 

Capital Improvement Program 04/01/2024 to 04/30/2024 Report run on: 5/1/2024 

Change Order Log 
  

School Project Vendor   Oracle PO Number 





         June 2024     

 These change order approval cycles range from Page 20 

Capital Improvement Program 04/01/2024 to 04/30/2024 Report run on: 5/1/2024 

Change Order Log 
  

School Project Vendor   Oracle PO Number 

















         June 2024     

 These change order approval cycles range from Page 28 

Capital Improvement Program 04/01/2024 to 04/30/2024 Report run on: 5/1/2024 

Change Order Log 
  

School Project Vendor   Oracle PO Number 





         June 2024     

 These change order approval cycles range from Page 30 

Capital Improvement Program 04/01/2024 to 04/30/2024 Report run on: 5/1/2024 

Change Order Log 
  

School Project Vendor   Oracle PO Number 

















         June 2024     

 These change order approval cycles range from Page 38 

Capital Improvement Program 04/01/2024 to 04/30/2024 Report run on: 5/1/2024 

Change Order Log 
  

School Project Vendor   Oracle PO Number 





         June 2024     

 These change order approval cycles range from Page 40 

Capital Improvement Program 04/01/2024 to 04/30/2024 Report run on: 5/1/2024 

Change Order Log 
  

School Project Vendor   Oracle PO Number 
Original Contract 

Amount 
Number of Change 

Orders 
Total Change Orders 

Revised Contract 
Amount 

Total % of Contract 

                    

















         June 2024     

 These change order approval cycles range from Page 48 

Capital Improvement Program 04/01/2024 to 04/30/2024 Report run on: 5/1/2024 

Change Order Log 
  

School Project Vendor   Oracle PO Number 
Original Contract 

Amount 
Number of Change 

Orders 
Total Change Orders 

Revised Contract 
Amount 

Total % of Contract 

                    





         June 2024     

 These change order approval cycles range from Page 50 

Capital Improvement Program 04/01/2024 to 04/30/2024 Report run on: 5/1/2024 

Change Order Log 
  

School Project Vendor   Oracle PO Number 


